

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA 3 OF 2023
IN
CS 156 OF 2023
IN THE MATTER OF:
AMALGAMATED FUELS LIMITED
VS
NIRANJAN LAL AGARWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 30th November, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
For plaintiff
Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Raj, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.
For defendant

The Court : This is an application for summary judgment in a suit for recovery of possession. The matter is required to be heard on affidavits.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 20th December, 2023; reply, if any, be filed by 16th January, 2024.

Let this matter appear under the heading "Chamber Application for Final Disposal" in the monthly list of February 2024.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/