

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/3/2023  
In  
CS/156/2023  
AMALGAMATED FUELS LIMITED  
VERSUS  
NIRANJAN LAL AGARWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

Appearance:  
Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.  
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Suman Majumdar, Adv.  
For the plaintiff.

Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Sounak Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.  
For the defendant.

The Court:- Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the defendant in this application for summary judgment in an eviction suit and the plaintiff's reply thereto filed in Court today are taken on record.

Another suit between the parties being TS No. 249 of 2023 which was pending before the Vth Bench, City Civil Court at Calcutta has been directed to be transferred to this Court by consent of the parties. I am told that the records of the said TS No. 249 of 2023 has not yet reached this Court.

The Registrar, Original Side shall on the next date apprise this Court as to whether the records in TS No. 249 of 2023 has reached this Court or not.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of March, 2024.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the Registrar, Original Side of this Court.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

snn.