

OD-7

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/3/2023
In
CS/156/2023

AMALGAMATED FUELS LIMITED
-VS-
NIRANJAN LAL AGARWAL

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : September 05, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.
Mr. Suman Majumder, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court: The matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the Counsel for the plaintiff.

The plaintiff submits that plaintiff has filed an application being GA/3/2023 praying for summary judgment.

It is found that the pleadings have been completed.

List the matter on 7th November, 2024 under the heading "Adjourned Motion".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)