

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO: GA/3/2023
In CS/156/2023

AMALGAMATED FUELS LIMITED
-vs-
NIRANJAN LAL AGARWAL

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 9th April, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.*

*Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Sounak Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Suranjana Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the defendant.*

The Court: Let this application appear in the monthly list of May, 2025 under the appropriate heading along with the suit which has been directed to be transferred from the City Civil Court to this Court.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)