

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/3/2023  
In  
CS/156/2023

AMALGAMATED FUELS LIMITED  
VERSUS  
NIRANJAN LAL AGARWAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Avinash Kankani, Adv.

Ms. Shree Chatterjee, Adv.

For the plaintiff.

Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Suranjana Chatterjee, Adv.

For the defendant.

The Court: On the joint prayer of the parties that the issue whether the suit will be treated as a suit instituted under the Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction of this Court or shall be treated as a commercial suit in terms of the provisions of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in connection with another matter involving the similar question, this matter is adjourned and shall appear in the monthly list of July, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)